BLR 22-7
(TWO-LANE TWO WAY RURAL TRAFFIC) (ROAD CLOSED TO THRU TRAFFIC)
FOR CONSTRUCTION ON RURAL LOCAL HIGHWAYS
TYPICAL APPLICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
06-14-2024 LETTING ITEM 147
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO. ITEM
20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION

REVISED
CONSTRUCTION
TYPE CODE
0010
UNIT
TOTAL
QUANTITY
CU YD 139
SQ YD 119
TON 84
TON 456
POUND 1,383
POUND 138
SQ YD 147
TON 65
TON 51
TON 104
EACH 1
POUND 41,360
FOOT 48
EACH 1
CU YD 151. 7
FOOT 284
EACH 4
EACH 4
FOOT 540
L SUM 1
EACH 4
EACH 8
TON 460
ACRE 0.3
SQ YD 100
L SUM 1
GENEBAL NQIES
1) ALL CLEARING, GRUBBING, FENCE REMOVAL, PAVEMENT REMOVAL, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN THE COST OF EARTH EXCAVATION. ALL AGGREGATE AND BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SHALL BE REMOVED AND PROPERLY
DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR IN A METHOD APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF PAVEMENT SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN THE COST OF EARTH EXCAVATION AND NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED.
2) WHERE SECTION OR SUBSECTION MONUMENTS ARE ENCOUNTERED, THE ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED BEFORE SUCH MONUMENTS ARE
REMOVED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND CAREFULLY PRESERVE ALL PROPERTY MARKS AND MONUMENTS UNTIL THE OWNER,
AN AUTHORIZED SURVEYOR OR AGENT HAS WITNESSED OR OTHERWISE REFERENCED THEIR LOCATION.
3) ANY REFERENCE TO STANDARDS THROUGHOUT THE PLANS OR SPECIAL PROVISIONS SHALL BE INTERPRETED TO BE THE LATEST
STANDARD OF THE DEPARTMENT AT THE TIME OF LETTING.
4) THE LOCATION ON THE PLANS OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, TELEPHONE LINES, ELECTRIC LINES, WATER SERVICE LINES, GAS
MAINS, AND OTHER UTILITY FACILITIES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE BASED ON FIELD INVESTIGATIONS AND THE BEST INFORMATION
AVAILABLE, BUT THE LOCATIONS ARE NOT GUARANTEED. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ASCERTAIN THEIR EXACT
LOCATION FROM THE INDIVIDUAL UTILITY COMPANIES AND BY FIELD INSPECTION.
5) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT THE ENGINEER IN REGARD TO THE EXACT LENGTH OF PIPE CULVERTS AND PIPE DRAINS BEFORE
ORDERING THESE ITEMS.
6) THE FOLLOWING RATES OF APPLICATION HAVE BEEN USED IN CALCULATING PLAN QUANTITIES
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 2.05 TON/CU YD
POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 2.00 TON/CU YD
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 0.025 LB/SQ FT
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 0.25 LB/SQ FT
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE 1 12 LB/SQ IN
7) THE AREA TO BE SEEDED SHALL CONSIST OF ALL DISTURBED EARTH SURFACES WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY OR AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER.
SEEDING, CLASS 2 (SPECIAL) = 0.3 ACRES
8) ONLY SUITABLE MATERIAL FROM EXCAVATIONS MAY BE USED IN THE EMBANKMENT. EXCESS AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE
DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR. SAID DISPOSAL SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS AND POROUS
GRANULAR EMBANKMENT. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED.
9) EXISTING GUARDRAIL SHALL BE SALVAGED AND DELIVERED TO THE FORD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT.
10) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT INSTALL POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL BEHIND THE CULVERT AND WINGWALLS UNTIL THE SLAB FORMS
ARE REMOVED
11) COMMITMENTS
1) NONE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES FAS.I SECTION
STATE OF ILLINOIS
I COUNTY I TOTAL
,I SHEET
SHEETS NO.
331 I 21-00143--00-BR I FORD I 21 I 2
& GENERAL NOTES